MSRDC/02/JMD(I)/TCB-III/File No.11/2016/ 7014

Date: 14th November 2019

The Divisional Forest Officer Mumbai Mangrove Conservation Unit, Kamgar Nagar, Near Madhav Bag Clinic, Kurla (E) Mumbai -400024





Maharashtra State Road Development Corpn. Ltd.

(A Government of Maharashtra Undertaking)

Sub: Diversion of 1.4074 Ha forest land for Construction of Major Bridge across Thane Creek (TCB-III) on Sion- Panvel road in the state of Maharashta under EPC

- Final Compliance Report of Stage-I clearance

Ref: 1. MOEF &CC Letter No. FC-I/MH-154/2019-NGP/5305 Dt.14/05//2019

- 2. DFO Letter No.O.No.Desk-9/land/667/2019-20 Dt.24.06.2019
- 3. DFO Letter No जा .क्र./कक्ष-९ /जमीन/1533/सन २०१९-२० dated 01/11/2019

Dear Sir.

With reference to the above subject & vide letter No 1, the Forest proposal was accorded with the Stage -I clearance under Section - 2 of the Forest (Conservation) Act, 1980 for diversion of 1.4074 ha Reserved Forest, Mangrove Forest Land in favour of MSRDC Ltd.

Based on the conditions given in Stage I clearance, the divisional forest officer raised demand note vide reference No.2. This was approved by Nodal Officer, Nagpur and also Challan copy was generated. MSRDC has deposited the amount mentioned in challan copy through NEFT. The copy of NEFT is enclosed herewith for reference.

We hereby submit 04 nos. hard copies compliance of report of stage I clearance incorporating the comments raised vide your letter no 3 for further necessary process. Kindly do the needful at the earliest.

Yours faithfully,

Executive Engineer (To Maharashtra State Road Development Corporation Ltd.

विभागीय वन अधिकारी मं. का. सं. घ., मुंबई

Encl: As above

Copy to

- 1. JMD (III) for favor of information
- 2. CE (SP) for favor of information
- 3. CGM (Env) for favor of information
- 4. SE (RG) for favor of information
- 5. DE (RJ) for favor of information

Corporate Office : Opp. Bandra Reclamation Bus Depot, Near Lilavati Hospital, K.C. Marg. Bandra (West), Mumbai - 400 050 Telephone No.: 022-26400190/201, 26558175/76 Fax No.: 022-26417893

Sr. No.	Conditions	Compliance/Reply
1	Legal status of the diverted forest land shall remain unchanged.	g and the same and
2	Forest land will be handed over only after required non-forest land for the project is handed over by the user agency.	which is enclosed as Annexure -2
3	Compensatory Afforestation	
a.	Compensatory afforestation	Cost of Compensatory Afforestation is transferred to the
	shall be taken up by the Forest Department over 1.4074 ha private revenue land at survey no 145/CTS No 1432 of Erangal Village, Borivali Taluka, Mumbai Suburban at the cost of the user agency. As far as possible, a mixture of local indigenous species shall be planted and monoculture of any species may be avoided.	on non-forest land. The condition is required to be fulfill by forest department. This office has submitted the undertaking
b	The non-forest land which has been identified for the purpose of raising Compensatory Afforestation shall be transferred and mutated in favour of the State Forest Department.	The process of transfer and mutation of non forest land in favor of forest department is progressive. Process of mutation will be completed as fast as possible. This office has submitted the undertaking which is enclosed as Annexure-4
С	Beside aforesaid Compensatory Afforestation, State Government will plant equivalent number of mangrove plants at suitable place at the cost of User	Cost of equivalent number of plants is transferred to forest department through E-challan in CAMPA account. Details as follows: This office has also submitted the undertaking which is enclosed as <b>Annexure-5</b>

	Agency.	Sr.	Details	Amount	UTR No.and
		No			Date
		1	e-payment portal in	Rs.4,00,000/-	RTGS vide
5			Adhoc CAMPA		reference
			Account No:		No.
			150786136209632,C		0000000033
			orporation Bank,		86 dated
			Lodhi Complex		29/06/2019
			Branch New Delhi		
4	The cost of compensatory	The c	ost of Compensatory Af	forestation Sc	heme including
a.	afforestation at the prevailing	mainte	enance and cost of surv	vey & demarca	tion of diverted
F	wage rates as per compensatory	land is transferred to forest department through NEFT as			
	afforestation scheme and the	Sr.	Details		UTR No.and
	cost of survey, demarcation and	No			Date
	erection of permanent pillars if	1	e-payment portal ir Adhoc CAMPA		RTGS vide reference No.
	required on the CA land and		Account No		000000003386
	cost of planting mangroves as		150786136209632,Cor		dated
	mentioned in para 3(c), shall be		poration Bank, Lodh	1 1	29/06/2019
	deposited in advance with the		Complex Branch New Delhi	<b>'</b>	
	Forest Department by the	2	e-payment portal ir		
	Forest Department by the project authority. The CA will be	2	e-payment portal ir Adhoc CAMPA	30,000/-	reference No.
	·	2	e-payment portal ir Adhoc CAMPA Account No	30,000/-	
1	project authority. The CA will be	2	e-payment portal ir Adhoc CAMPA	30,000/-	reference No. 000000003386
	project authority. The CA will be maintained for 10 years. The	2	e-payment portal in Adhoc CAMPA Account No 150786136209632,Comporation Bank, Lodh Complex Branch New	30,000/- : i	reference No. 000000003386 dated
	project authority. The CA will be maintained for 10 years. The scheme may include appropriate		e-payment portal ir Adhoc CAMPA Account No 150786136209632,Cor poration Bank, Lodh	30,000/- : i	reference No. 000000003386 dated

as Annexure-6

5 NPV

a The State Government shall charge the Net Present Value(NPV) for the 1.4075 ha

The cost of NPV is transferred to the forest department by NEFT/RTGS as per E-challan in CAMPA account. Details as follows:

This office has submitted the undertaking which is enclosed

forest area to be diverted under Agency as per the orders of the as Annexure-7. Hon'ble Supreme Court of India dated 30/10/2002. 01/08/2003. 24/04/2008 28/03/2008, 09/05/2008 in IA No. 566 in WP (C) No. 202/1995 and as per the guidelines issued by the Ministry vide letters No. 5-1/1998-FC (Pt.II) dated 18/09/2003, as well as letter No. 5-2/2006-FC dated 03/10/2006 and 5-3/2007-FC dated 05/02/2009 in this regard.

this proposal from the User This office has submitted the undertaking which is enclosed

Sr.	Details		Amount	UTR	No.and
No				Date	
1	e-payment	portal in	Rs	RTGS	vide
	Adhoc	CAMPA	14,67,918/-	referer	nce No.
	Account	No:		00000	0003386
	150786136	209632,C		dated	
	orporation	Bank,		29/06/	2019
	Lodhi	Complex			
	Branch Nev	v Delhi			

Additional amount of the NPV of the diverted forest land, if any, becoming due after finalization of the same by the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India on receipt of the report from the Expert Committee, shall be State the by charged Government from the User Agency. The User Agency shall furnish an undertaking to this effect.

This office agrees with condition and submitted the undertaking which is enclosed as Annexure-8.

User agency shall restrict the felling of trees to minimum number in the diverted forest land and the trees shall be felled under the strict supervision of the State Forest Department

6

The cost of tree felling is deposited in Divisional Forest Officer, State CAMPA account. Details as follows:

Sr. No	Details	Amount	UTR No.	and
1	State CAMPA Divisional	Rs.	NEFT	vide
	forest officer (Mangrove)	65,021/-	reference	No.

	and the cost of felling of trees	Mumbai. Account No: 000000003198
	shall be deposited by the User	444302050000148, dated
	Agency with the State Forest	Union Bank of India, 07/06/2019
	Department. Before taking up	Bandra West , Mumbai
	felling of trees the State	
	Government will make all efforts	This office has submitted the undertaking which is enclosed
	to translocate the trees, at the	as Annexure-9
	cost of User Agency, to pre-	
	designated site.	
7	All the funds received from the	All the funds under the project are transferred to CAMPA
	user agency under the project	account though E- challan as under:
t I	shall be transferred/ deposited	1) Rs. 29, 88,760/- is remitted through e-payment portal
	to CAMPA fund only through e-	in Adhoc CAMPA Account No: 150786136209632,
	portal (https://parivesh.nic.in/)	Corporation Bank, Lodhi Complex Branch New Delhi
		through RTGS vide reference No. 000000003386
		dated 29/06/2019.
		2) Rs. 65,021/- is remitted through State CAMPA
		Divisional forest officer (Mangrove) Mumbai. Account
		No: 444302050000148, Union Bank of India, Bandra
		West , Mumbai through NEFT vide reference No.
		00000003198 dated 07/06/2019
		This office has submitted the undertaking which is enclosed
		as Annexure-10.
1		
		<
8	The complete compliance of the	The condition is already complied. Necessary FRA 2006
	FRA, 2006 shall be ensured by	certificate along relevant documents from the District
	way of prescribed certificate	Collect, Thane and Mumbai Suburban dated 12/11/2018
	from the concerned District	and 03/04/2018 is already enclosed in the proposal.
	Collector.	3 33.3 3 3 3 3 3
9	The user agency shall ensure	Necessary undertaking is enclosed as Annexure -11
J	the compliance of the conditions	Troopedary undertaining to enclosed do rimerant
	prescribed by the Standing	
	prescribed by the Standing	

,	Committees of the NBWL and	
	SBWL.	
10	User Agency shall obtain	Environment clearance is not required as per provisions of
	Environmental Clearance as per	Environment (Protection) Act 1986. Necessary approval is
	the provisions of the	obtained from MCZMA. Copy of the same is enclosed as
	Environmental (Protection) Act,	Annexure-12
	1986, if applicable.	
11	The layout plan of the proposal	Necessary undertaking is enclosed as Annexure -13
	shall not be changed without the	
	prior approval of Central	
	Government.	8
	No labour camp shall be	Necessary undertaking is enclosed as Annexure -14
	established on the forest land.	
13	Sufficient firewood, preferably	Necessary undertaking is enclosed as Annexure-15
	the alternate fuel, shall be	
	provided by the User Agency to	
	the laborer after purchasing the	
	same from the State Forest	
	Department or the Forest	
	Development Corporation or any	
	other legal source of alternate	
	fuel.	
-	The boundary of the diverted	Necessary undertaking is enclosed as Annexure -16
	forest land shall be suitably	
	demarcated on ground at the	
	project cost, as per the	
	directions of the concerned	
	Divisional Forest Officer.	
15	No additional or new path will be	Necessary undertaking is enclosed as Annexure -17
.0	constructed inside the forest	
	area for transportation of	
	Construction materials for	
	execution of the project work.	
	CACOUNTY OF THE PROJECT WORK.	

16	The period of diversion under	Necessary undertaking is enclosed as Annexure -18
.	this approval shall be co-	
	terminus with the period of lease	
	to be granted in favour of the	
	user agency or the project life,	
	whichever is less.	
17	The forest land shall not be used	Necessary undertaking is enclosed as Annexure -19
	for any purpose other than that	
	specified in the project proposal.	
18	The forest land proposed to be	Necessary undertaking is enclosed as Annexure -20
	diverted shall under no	
i	circumstances be transferred to	
	any other agencies, department	
	or person without prior approval	
	of Govt. of India.	
19	Violation of any of these	Necessary undertaking is enclosed as Annexure -21
	conditions will amount to	
	violation of Forest	
	(Conservation) Act, 1980 and	
	action would be taken as per the	
	MoEF&CC Guideline F. No. 11-	
	42/2017 -FC dt 29/01/2018.	
-	Any other condition that the	Necessary undertaking is enclosed as Annexure -22
	Ministry of Environment, Forests	. 42
	& Climate Change may stipulate	
	from time to time in the interest	
×	of conservation, protection and	
	development of forests &	
	wildlife.	
21	The compliance report shall be	The compliance report will be uploaded on e-portal
	uploaded on <i>e-portal</i>	(https://parivesh.nic.in/). Necessary undertaking is enclosed
	(https://parivesh.nic.in/).	as Annexure -23
22	The State Government, if so	Necessary undertaking is enclosed as Annexure -24

desire, may pass an order for tree cutting and commencement of work in accordance with the provisions as contained Section 11.2, Chapter-11 of Handbook of Forest (Conservation) Act, 1980 and Conservation Forest Rules, 2003 (Guidelines and Clarification) issued in 2019.

14 NOV 2019

(Shankar Jagtap)

Executive Engineer (TCB-III)

Maharashtra State Road Development

# ANNEXURE -1 UNDERTAKING (CONDITION NO.1)

Maharashtra State Road Development Corporation Limited hereby undertakes that the legal status of the diverted land will remain unchanged.

14 NOV 2019

(Shankar Jagtap)

Executive Engineer (TCB-III)

Maharashtra State Road Development

# **UNDERTAKING**

# (CONDITION NO.2)

Maharashtra State Road Development Corporation Limited hereby undertakes and agrees for the condition that "Non forest land (Compensatory Afforestation Land) for the project will be handed over to the forest department."

14 NOV 2019

(Shankar Jagtap)

#### **UNDERTAKING**

(CONDITION NO.3a)

An undertaking is submitted that, Compensatory Afforestation, over non-forest land, equal in extent to the area proposed for diversion 1.4074 ha, shall be raised and maintained by the State Forest Department at the cost of the MSRDCL and the same is acceptable to the MSRDCL. The funds for raising Compensatory Afforestation, through Maharashtra state forest department on equivalent non-forest land, is paid to State Government as per the demand note, issued by the Forest Department in accordance with procedure.

14 NOV 2019

(Shankar Jagtap)

**Executive Engineer (TCB-III)** 

Maharashtra State Road Development

# **UNDERTAKING**

(CONDITION NO.3b)

Maharashtra State Road Development Corporation Limited hereby undertakes that the non forest land which has been identified for the purpose of raising Compensatory Afforestation will be transferred and mutated in favour of the State Forest Department. The process of the same is progressive.

14 NOV 2019

(Shankar Jagtap)

#### **UNDERTAKING**

# (CONDITION NO.3c)

Maharashtra State Road Development Corporation Limited hereby undertakes and agrees that to the condition that "beside aforesaid Compensatory Afforestation, State Government will plant equivalent number of mangrove plants at suitable place at the cost of User Agency." The cost of equivalent number of plants is transferred to forest department through E-challan in CAMPA account. Details as given below:

۲۰. No	Details	Amount	UTR No.and Date
1	e-payment portal in Adhoc CAMPA AccountNo:150786136209632, Corporation Bank, Lodhi Complex Branch New Delhi	Rs.4,00,000/-	RTGS vide reference No. 000000003386 dated 29/06/2019

14 NOV 2019.

(Shankar Jagtap)

**Executive Engineer (TCB-III)** 

Maharashtra State Road Development
Corporation Limited Mumbai

#### **UNDERTAKING**

# (CONDITION NO.4)

An undertaking is submitted that, condition is carefully noted and the same is acceptable to the MSRDCL. The cost of Compensatory Afforestation Scheme including maintenance and cost of survey & demarcation of diverted land is transferred to forest department through RTGS as per E-challan details as follows:

Sr. No	Details	Amount	UTR No.and Date
1	e-payment portal in Adhoc CAMPA Account No:	Rs 10,90,842/-	RTGS vide reference No. 000000003386
	150786136209632,Corporation Bank, Lodhi Complex Branch New Delhi		dated 29/06/2019
2	e-payment portal in Adhoc CAMPA Account No: 150786136209632,Corporation Bank, Lodhi Complex Branch New Delhi	Rs 30,000/-	RTGS vide reference No. 000000003386 dated 29/06/2019

14 NOV 2019

(Shankar Jagtap)

Executive Engineer (TCB-III)

Maharashtra State Road Development

# **UNDERTAKING**

# (CONDITION NO.5a)

An undertaking is submitted that, condition is carefully noted and the same is acceptable to the MSRDCL. The details of funds paid against NPV as per demand note raised by the Forest Department, in accordance with procedure, as given below:

Sr. No	Details	Amount	UTR No.and Date
1	e-payment portal in Adhoc CAMPA Account No: 150786136209632,Corporation Bank, Lodhi Complex Branch New Delhi		RTGS vide reference No. 000000003386 dated 29/06/2019

14 NOV 2019

(Shankar Jagtap)

Executive Engineer (TCB-III)

Maharashtra State Road Development

#### UNDERTAKING

# (CONDITION NO.5b)

Maharashtra State Road Development Corporation Limited hereby undertakes to pay the additional amount of the NPV of the diverted forest land, if so determined, as per the final decision of the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India.

14 NOV 2019

(Shankar Jagtap)

#### **UNDERTAKING**

# (CONDITION NO.6)

Maharashtra State Road Development Corporation Limited hereby undertakes and agrees that the tree felling shall be done only when it is unavoidable and that too under strict supervision of the State Forest Department. The cost of tree felling is deposited in Divisional Forest Officer, State CAMPA account. Details as follows:

Sr.	Details	Amount	UTR No. and Date
1	State CAMPA Divisional forest officer (Mangrove) Mumbai. Account No: 444302050000148, Union Bank of India, Bandra West, Mumbai	Rs. 65,021/-	NEFT vide reference No. 0000000003198 dated 07/06/2019

14 NOV 2019

(Shankar Jagtap)

**Executive Engineer (TCB-III)** 

Maharashtra State Road Development

# **UNDERTAKING**

# (CONDITION NO.7)

Maharashtra State Road Development Corporation Limited hereby undertakes and agrees to the condition. All the funds under the project are transferred to CAMPA account though E- challan as under:

- 1) Rs. 29, 88,760/- is remitted through e-payment portal in Adhoc CAMPA Account No: 150786136209632, Corporation Bank, Lodhi Complex Branch New Delhi through RTGS vide reference No. 000000003386 dated 29/06/2019.
- Rs. 65,021/- is remitted through State CAMPA Divisional forest officer (Mangrove) Mumbai. Account No: 444302050000148, Union Bank of India, Bandra West, Mumbai through NEFT vide reference No. 000000003198 dated 07/06/2019

14 NOV 2019

(Shankar Jagtap)

# ANNEXURE -11 UNDERTAKING

# (CONDITION NO.9)

Maharashtra State Road Development Corporation Limited undertakes to fulfill the compliance of the conditions raised by the Standing Committees of the NBWL and SBWL.

14 NOV 2019

(Shankar Jagtap)

# Agenda for 159th Meeting of SEIAA

SEIAA Meeting number: 159 Meeting Date March 2, 2019

Expansion of existing Thane Creek Bridge-II and Vashi Toll Plaza on Sion Panvel highway.

Subject: Environment Clearance for Expansion of existing Thane Creek Bridge-II and Vashi Toll Plaza on Sion Panyel highway.

Is a Violation Case: No

1.Name of Project

#### General Information:

2. Type of institution	Government
3.Name of Project Proponent	Shrikant V. jadhav
4.Name of Consultant	Fine Envirotech Engineers
5.Type of project	Not applicable
	It is proposed expansion of existing Thane Creek Bridge-II by adding 3 + 3 lines across Thane Creek and expansion of existing Vashi Toll Plaza on Sion Panvel Highway to improve the connectivity between Mumbai & Navi Mumbal
7.If expansion/diversification,	

has been obtained for existing project

Not applicable

8.Location of the project The proposed project is for expansion of existing Thank Excellentidge (TCB II).

9.Taluka Navi mumbai 10.Village vashi

11. Area of the project MCGM and NMMC Not applicable 12.IOD/IOA/Concession/Plan

IOD/IOA/Concession/Plan Approval Number: Not applicable

Approval Number Approved Built-up Area: 00

13. Note on the initiated work (If Not applicable applicable) 14.LOI / NOC / IOD from MHADA/

Not applicable Other approvals (If applicable) 15.Total Plot Area (sq. m.) Not applicable

16.Deductions Not applicable 17.Net Plot area Not applicable

FSI area (sq. m.): Not applicable

18 (a).Proposed Built-up Area (FSI & Non-FSI)

Non FSI area (sq. m.): Not applicable Total BUA area (sq. m.): Not applicable

18 (b).Approved Built up area as per

Approved FSI area (sq. m.): Approved Non FSI area (sq. m.):

19. Total ground coverage (m2) 20.Ground-coverage Percentage (%) Date of Approval: Not applicable

(Note: Percentage of plot not open to sky)

Not applicable

21. Estimated cost of the project

7600000000

# 22. Number of buildings & its configuration

Serial number	Building Name & number	Number of floors	Height of the building (Mtrs)		
1	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable		
2	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable		

23. Number of tenants and shops

Not applicable

Shri. Anil Diggikar (Member Secretary SEIAA)

SEIAA Meeting No: 159 Meeting Date: March 2, 2019 (SEIAA-STATEMENT-0000000085) SEIAA-MINUTES-0000001949

Page 1 of | Shrl. Johny Joseph

er-side -	Source of water	Not applicable
	Fresh water (CMD):	Not applicable
1. V	Recycled water - Flushing (CMD):	Not applicable
	Recycled water - Gardening (CMD):	Not applicable
	Swimming pool make up (Cum):	Not applicable
Wet season:	Total Water Requirement (CMD)	Not applicable
	Fire fighting - Underground water tank(CMD):	Not applicable
	Fire fighting - Overhead water tank(CMD):	Not applicable
	Excess treated water	Not applicable
Details of Swimming pool (If any)	Not applicable	

wanie

Shri. Anil Diggikar (Member Secretary SEIAA) SEIAA Meeting No: 159 Meeting Date: March 2, 2019 (SEIAA-STATEMENT-0000000085) SEIAA-MINUTES-000001949

Page 3 of

Shri. Johny Joseph (Chairman SEIAA)

		37.Soli	d waste Mana	agement	H 38			
Waste generation i		neration:	During Construction phase solid waste will be generated during excavation for the pillers/columns in the landward area/marine area					
and Construction phase:	Disposal o construct debris:							
RESERVE AND THE	Dry waste	Not applicable						
	Wet waste		Not applicable	H. F. ISOTS	EN WINES SPERM			
Waste generation	Hazardou	s waste:	Not applicable					
in the operation Phase:	Biomedica applicable	al waste (If	Not applicable	2 2 4 2				
	STP Sludg sludge):	e (Dry	Not applicable		O			
prompt to the second	Others if a	ıny:	Not applicable		- IX			
	Dry waste:	No Auri	Not applicable		M			
	Wet waste	:	Not applicable		V			
A SECTION AND AND	Hazardous	waste:	Not applicable		de supple librar			
Mode of Disposal of waste:	Biomedica applicable		Not applicable					
No. 300	STP Sludg sludge):	e (Dry	Not applicable					
	Others if a	ny:	Not applicable	<b>O</b>	Venezione givine la ma			
Area	Location(s	):	It is proposed expansion of existing Thane Creek Bridge-II by adding 3 + 3 lanes across Thane Creek and expansion of existing Vashi Toll Plaz on Sion Papual Highway to improve the connectivity between Mumbai Navi Mumbai					
ALUU				Goods and Materials will be stored in shed area at site				
requirement:	Area for the of waste & material:	e storage other		ll be stored in shed area	a at site			
and the state of t	of waste &	other		ll be stored in shed area	a at site			
requirement: Budgetary allocation	of waste & material:  Area for m	other achinery:	Goods and Materials wi	ll be stored in shed area	a at-site			
requirement:  Budgetary allocation Capital cost and	of waste & material:  Area for m  Capital cos	other achinery:	Goods and Materials wi Arthe site area 60	ll be stored in shed area	a at site			
equirement:  Budgetary allocation Capital cost and	of waste & material:  Area for m	other achinery: it:	Goods and Materials wi Arthe site area do		a at site			
Requirement:  Budgetary allocation Capital cost and D&M cost):	of waste & material:  Area for m  Capital cos	other achinery: it:	Goods and Materials wi Arthé sité area do 00 fluent Charectere Inlet Effluent	estics Outlet Effluent	Effluent discharge			
equirement:  Budgetary allocation Capital cost and D&M cost):  Serial Number  Para	of waste & material: Area for m Capital cos O & M cost	achinery:	Goods and Materials with the site area  800  00  Charactered Inlet Effluent Characterestics	estics Outlet Effluent Charecterestics	Effluent discharge standards (MPCB)			
equirement:  Budgetary allocation Capital cost and D&M cost):  Serial Number  Para	of waste & material: Area for m Capital cos O & M cost meters	achinery: t: 38.Eff	Goods and Materials with Arthe site area  00  00  Cluent Charecter  Inlet Effluent Charecterestics Not applicable	estics Outlet Effluent	Effluent discharge			
Budgetary allocation Capital cost and D&M cost):  Serial Number  1 Notian mount of effluent yen CMD):	of waste & material: Area for m Capital cos O & M cost meters opticable	achinery: it: 38.Eff Unit	Goods and Materials with Arthé site area do 00 00 fluent Charecter of Inlet Effluent Charecterestics Not applicable ole	estics Outlet Effluent Charecterestics	Effluent discharge standards (MPCB)			
equirement:  Budgetary allocation Capital cost and O&M cost):  Serial Number  1 Noting mount of effluent yen CMD): apacity of the ETP: mount of treated effluent	of waste & material: Area for m Capital cost O & M cost meters oplicable	38.Eff Unit 00 Not applical	Goods and Materials with Arthe site area of the site area	estics Outlet Effluent Charecterestics	Effluent discharge standards (MPCB)			
Budgetary allocation Capital cost and DEM cost):  Serial Number  1 Notice mount of effluent gen CMD): apacity of the ETP: mount of treated effluencycled:	of waste & material: Area for m Capital cos O & M cost  meters  ophicable cration	achinery: achine	Goods and Materials with Arthe site area on the site area	estics Outlet Effluent Charecterestics	Effluent discharge standards (MPCB)			
Budgetary allocation Capital cost and D&M cost):  Serial Number  1 Notice mount of effluent yen	of waste & material: Area for m Capital cos O & M cost  meters  ophicable eration  tent to the CETP;	38.Eff Unit 00 Not applicate Not applicate Not applicate	Goods and Materials with Arthe site area do	estics Outlet Effluent Charecterestics	Effluent discharge standards (MPCB)			
Budgetary allocation Capital cost and D&M cost):  Serial Number  1 Not and DMD): apacity of the ETP: mount of treated effluencycled: mount of water send to	of waste & material: Area for m Capital cos O & M cost  meters  ophicable eration  tent to the CETP; if require):	38.Eff Unit 00 Not applical Not applical	Goods and Materials with Arthe site area on the site area	estics Outlet Effluent Charecterestics	Effluent discharge standards (MPCB)			

Shri. Anil Diggikar (Member Secretary SEIAA)

SEIAA Meeting No: 159 Meeting Date: March 2, 2019 (SEIAA-STATEMENT-0000000085) SEIAA-MINUTES-0000001949

Page 5 of Shri. Johny Joseph 12 (Chairman SEIAA)

and the second

		48.En	ergy
	Source of power supply:	MSEB	
	During Construction Phase: (Demand Load)	100 kw	
	DG set as Power back-up during construction phase	YES	
Davina	During Operation phase (Connected load):	300 KVA	
Power requirement;	During Operation phase (Demand load):	200 KVA	0
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Transformer:	300 KVA	
	DG set as Power back-up during operation phase:	250	
	Fuel used:	Disel	
	Details of high tension line passing through the plot if any:	No	
		or by non-	conventional method:
By using Solar Lights	15.Energy Savin	ig by non-	conventional method:
, and cold digital	50 Detail	and a villetto	is & % of saving:
Serial	MARTINES TO THE STATE OF THE ST	AV	is & % of saving:
Number	Energy Conservation Me	ashres	Saving %
1	20%		4 2 May 2 2 2
		Dec .	a control Court will be a second of the seco
	51.Details o	of pollution	t control Systems
Source E	51.Details of xisting pollution control		Proposed to be installed
Source E Fugitive Dust Emission	1 100		
Fugitive Dust	1 100		Proposed to be installed  Sprinkling water will control fugitive dust
Fugitive Dust Emission Vehicular Emission	1 100		Proposed to be installed  Sprinkling water will control fugitive dust entrainment.  Monitor periodically ambient air quality at selected sites and Regular Maintenance of Construction
Fugitive Dust Emission  Vehicular Emission  Increase in noise level  sudgetary allocation	xisting pollution control		Proposed to be installed  Sprinkling water will control fugitive dust entrainment.  Monitor periodically ambient air quality at selected sites and Regular Maintenance of Construction vehicles  Noise monitoring will be carried out during operational phase to collect comparative data and Construction works will be undertaken in the agreed working hours. Construction activities involving generation of high noise shall be avoided between 10
Fugitive Dust Emission  Vehicular Emission  Increase in noise	xisting pollution control		Proposed to be installed  Sprinkling water will control fugitive dust entrainment.  Monitor periodically ambient air quality at selected sites and Regular Maintenance of Construction vehicles  Noise monitoring will be carried out during operational phase to collect comparative data and Construction works will be undertaken in the agreed working hours. Construction activities involving generation of high noise shall be avoided between 10
Fugitive Dust Emission  Vehicular Emission  Increase in noise level  dudgetary allocation (Capital cost and O&M cost):	Capital cost:	system	Proposed to be installed  Sprinkling water will control fugitive dust entrainment.  Monitor periodically ambient air quality at selected sites and Regular Maintenance of Construction vehicles  Noise monitoring will be carried out during operational phase to collect comparative data and Construction works will be undertaken in the agreed working hours. Construction activities involving generation of high noise shall be avoided between 10

Shri. Anil Diggikar (Member Secretary SEIAA)

SEIAA Meeting No: 159 Meeting Date: March 2, 2019 (SEIAA-STATEMENT-0000000085) SEIAA-MINUTES-0000001949

Page 7 of Shri. Johny Joseph 12 (Chairman SEIAA)

	3 9 8	programme.	b) Opera	ation P	hase (v	vith Brea	ık-un	):			
Serial Number		nponent	m)-25-4	cription	Ca	Capital cost Rs. In Lacs			Operational and Maintenance cost (Rs. in Lacs/yr)		
i	Air E	nvironment		the CPC Iorms	В	3,80,000			00		
2	Water I	Environment		the CPC forms	В	1,25,000	digital.	T.	00	18	
3				the CPC	В	40,000		111111	00	And	
52. S	torag	e of ch	emical		lamal stanc		losiv	e/ha	zardoı	ıs/toxic	
Descrip	tion	Status	Locati		Storage Capacity in MT	Maximum Quantity of	Consu / Mo	mption nth in AT	Source of Supply	Means of transportation	
Not appli	cable	Not applicable	Not applie	Not applicable		00			Not applicable	Not applicable	
lo Informati	on Availa	Nos. of th	e junction	Traffi	ic Mana	gement		A PART OF THE PART			
		to the ma design of confluence	1 5 V 10 C	Not app	plicable				M 11-18-15(1-12)		
-		Number a	nd area of	Notapi	olicable			W	-1-	L - Labor	
		Number a podia:	nd area of	Not app	olicable			-		762	
		Total Parl	cing area:	Not app	olicable						
		Area per c		Not applicable							
		Area pent		Not applicable							
Parking d	etails:	Number o Wheelers approved competen authority:	as by t	Not app	olicable						
G.		Number of Wheelers approved I competent authority:	as Oy	Not app	licable				14		

Shri. Anil Diggikar (Member Secretary SEIAA)

SEIAA Meeting No: 159 Meeting Date: March 2, 2019 (SEIAA-STATEMENT-0000000085) SEIAA-MINUTES-0000001949

Not applicable

Not applicable

Public Transport:

roads (m):

Width of all Internal

Page 9 of 12

ALMORETES. CONSTITUTE

Johny Joseph Shri. Johny Joseph (Chairman SEIAA) The Authority after deliberation decided to recommend the proposal to SEIAA subject to compliance of following conditions:

- Proposed expansion of Thane Creek Bridge should be as per the provisions of CRZ Notification, 2011 (amended from time to time)
- 2. Prior High Court permission should be obtained by MSRDC, since mangroves are affected due to project.
- 3. PP to implement the Environment Management Plan while implementation and operation phase of the project.
- 4. PP to ensure that piers in creek should not disturb the tidal flow of creek water.
- 5. PP to ensure minimum mangrove vegetation is affected due to proposed bridge during its construction and operational phase.
- 6. PP to ensure that construction debris should not be disposed of in CRZ area and particularly in mangroves.
- 7. PP should restore the mangroves affected area / site after completion of the proposed activities.
- 8. Navigational routes of local fisherman should not be hampered.

11 20 15 15 15

- 9. MSRDC to carry out compensatory mangrove replantation with the help of Mangroves Cell.
- 10. PP to ensure that proper disaster management plans is in place for the proposed activities.
- 11. All other required permissions from different statutory authorities should be obtained.

Specific Conditions by SEAC:

1) This is only CRZ Clearance.

2) CRZ clearance is subject to clearance of High Court regarding cutting of Mangroves.

**SEIAA DECISION** 

Shri. Anil Diggikar (Member Secretary SEIAA) SEIAA Meeting No: 159 Meeting Date: March 2, 2019 (SEIAA-STATEMENT-0000000085) SEIAA-MINUTES-0000001949

Page 11 of 12

Shri. Johny Joseph (Chairman SEIAA)

出版 田東井

# **UNDERTAKING**

# (CONDITION NO.11)

Maharashtra State Road Development Corporation Limited hereby undertakes and agrees that the layout plan will not be changed without the prior approval of the Central Government.

14 NOV 2019

(Shankar Jagtap)

# **UNDERTAKING**

# (CONDITION NO.12)

Maharashtra State Road Development Corporation Limited hereby undertakes and agrees that no labour camps will be established in the forest land.

14 NOV 2019

(Shankar Jagtap)

Executive Engineer (TCB-III)

Maharashtra State Road Development

# **UNDERTAKING**

# (CONDITION NO.13)

Maharashtra State Road Development Corporation Limited hereby undertakes and agrees that to provide sufficient firewood, preferably the alternate fuels to the laborers and the staff working at the site so as to avoid any damage and pressure on the nearby forest areas.

.14 NOV 2019

(Shankar Jagtap)

# ANNEXURE -16 UNDERTAKING

# (CONDITION NO.14)

Maharashtra State Road Development Corporation Limited hereby undertakes and agrees that the boundary of the diverted forest land will be demarcated on ground at the project cost as per the directions of the concerned Divisional Forest Officer.

14 NOV 2019

(Shankar Jagtap)

# **UNDERTAKING**

# (CONDITION NO.15)

Maharashtra State Road Development Corporation Limited by undertakes and agrees that no additional or new path will be constructed inside the forest area for transportation of construction materials for execution of the project work.

'14 NOV 2019

(Shankar Jagtap)

# **UNDERTAKING**

# (CONDITION NO.16)

Maharashtra State Road Development Corporation Limited by undertakes and agrees that the period of diversion under this approval shall be co-terminus with the period of lease to be granted in favour of the user agency or the project life, whichever is less.

14 NOV 2019

(Shankar Jagtap)

# **UNDERTAKING**

# (CONDITION NO.17)

Maharashtra State Road Development Corporation Limited hereby undertakes and agrees that the forest land will not be used for any purpose other than that specified in the project proposal.

14 NOV 2019

(Shankar Jagtap)

# **UNDERTAKING**

# (CONDITION NO.18)

Maharashtra State Road Development Corporation Limited hereby undertakes and agrees that the forest land proposed for the project will not be diverted or transferred to any other agencies, department or person without prior approval of Government of India.

14 NOV 2019

(Shankar Jagtap)

# ANNEXURE -21 UNDERTAKING

(CONDITION NO.19)

Maharashtra State Road Development Corporation Limited hereby undertakes and agrees that Violation of any of these conditions will amount to violation of Forest (Conservation) Act, 1980 and action would be taken as per the MoEF & CC Guideline F. No. 11-42/2017 -FC dt 29/01/2018.

14 NOV 2019

(Shankar Jagtap)

# ANNEXURE -22 UNDERTAKING

# (CONDITION NO.20)

Maharashtra State Road Development Corporation Limited hereby undertakes and agrees that any other condition that the Ministry of Environment, Forests & Climate Change may stipulate from time to time in the interest of conservation, protection and development of forests & wildlife will be clarified.

14 NOV 2019

(Shankar Jagtap)

Executive Engineer (TCB-III)

Maharashtra State Road Development Corporation Limited Mumbai

# **UNDERTAKING**

(CONDITION NO.21)

Maharashtra State Road Development Corporation Limited hereby undertakes and agrees to upload the compliance report on e-portal.

14 NOV 2019

(Shankar Jagtap)

Executive Engineer (TCB-III)

Maharashtra State Road Development

# **UNDERTAKING**

# (CONDITION NO.22)

Maharashtra State Road Development Corporation Limited hereby undertakes and agrees that the State Government, if so desire, may pass an order for tree cutting and commencement of work in accordance with the provisions as contained in Section 11.2, Chapter-11 of Handbook of Forest (Conservation) Act, 1980 and Forest Conservation Rules, 2003 (Guidelines and Clarification) issued in 2019.

14 NOV 2019

(Shankar Jagtap)

# Account Activity - Print



as on 01/07/2019 11:48:02 IST

Account Number	013481400000444	Customer ID	2719747
Branch	BANDRA,MUMBAI	Currency	INR
Customer Name	MSRDC LTD	Joint Holder	
Transaction Date From	29/06/2019	То	01/07/2019
Sort Order	Ascending by Transaction Date	Debit / Credit	Both Debit and Credit
Opening Balance	50,000.00	Closing Balance	-16,720.00 (8a). Avail, for Txn + Uncl. Funds)

Transaction Date	Value Date	Description	Reference No.	Debit Amount	Credit Amount	Running Balance
29/06/2019 10:25:57	29/06/2019	CTS CLG MUM SHRI RENUKA ENTERPRISES	000000003308	3,570,00		46,430.00
29/06/2019 10:25:57	29/06/2019	CTS CLG MUM OM ENTERPRISES	000000003368	52,454.00		-6,024.0
9/06/2019 10:25:57	29/06/2019	CTS CLG MUM NIRMAL ENTERPRISE	000000003345	54,902,00		-60,926.00
29/36/2019 15:57:29	29/06/2019	RTGS Dr-SBIN0004283-SUNIL MALI-BANDRA(E)- YESBR52019062964469514	000000003388	300,000,00		-360,926.0
(9/06/2019 16 10:22	29/06/2019	RTGS Dr-CORP0000371-MAHARASHTRA CAMPA-BANDRA(E)- YESBR52019062964470996	000000003386	2.9∄€ 760,00	$\triangleright$	-3,349,686.00
29/06/2019 18:24:06	01/07/2019	CHO DEPOSIT MUMBAI-INB	000000598813		50,000.00	-3,299,686.0
29/06/2019 18:24:06	01/07/2019	CHO DEPOSIT MUMBAI-ICI	000000000391		1,420,416.00	-1,879,270.0
30/06/2019 02:08:08	29/06/2019	SWEEP-IN CREDIT - 0134403000 52 133	10063302019062946252006808		3,570.00	-1,875,700.00
50/06/2019 02:08:08	29/06/2019	SWEEP-IN CREDIT - 0134403000/2:133	10063302019062946252006809		√ 52,454.00	-1,823,246.00
20/06/2019 02:08:08	29/06/2019	SWEEP-IN CREDIT - 013440300012 133	10063302019062946252006810		1 54,902.00	-1,768,344.00
0/06/2019 02:08:08	29/06/2019	SWEEP-IN CREDIT - 013440300052333	101152920190629009600000078	(C. C.)	63,451.00	-1,704,893.00
O/06√2019 02:08:08	29/06/2019	SWEEP-IN CREDIT - 013440300052780	101152920190629009600000078		236,549.00	-1,468,344.00
0/06/2019 02:08:08	29/06/2019	SWEEP-IN CREDIT - 013440300052280	101152920190629009600000079	(	1,649,943.00	181,599.00
10/0E/2-119 02 08 0B	29/06/2019	TDS RECOVERED ON-013-14030(-05 1690	101152920190629009600000079	802,60		180,796.40
39/11/2019 02 08:08		SWEEF IN CREDIT - 013440300051190	101152920190629009600000079		1 331,593.60	1,512,390.00
30/06/2019 02:08:08		INT. ON SWCR ON-013440300051690	101152920190629009600000079		1 8,026 00	1,520,416.00
FOR IE J 2019 05:45:41	30/06/2019	TAX RECOVERED 013440300051620	100633020190630768400520052	6 164.40		1,514,251,60
Vo/n6/2019 05:45:41	30/06/2019	INTEREST CREDIT 013440300051620	100633020190630768400520052		, 61,644.00	1,575,895.60
10/06/2019 05:45:41	30/06/2019	INTEREST CREDIT 013440300051630	100633020190630768400520054	1	61,644.00	1,637,539.60
	30/06/2019	TAX RECOVERED 013440300051630	100633020190630768400520054	6 164.40		1,631,375.20
Jacob Colored			100633020190630768400520056		61,644.00	1,693,019.20
05:45.41	30/06/2019	INTEREST CREDIT 01344030005 6-0	100633020190630768400520056	6 164 40	01,011,00	1,686,854.80
10/11/12/119 05 45 41	30/06/2019	TAX RECOVER, (2.043, 1.445.) 46	100633020190630768400520058	6,164,40	1	1,680,690,40
D/06/2019 05 45 4		TAX RECOVERED 013440390051: 50		0,194.40	61,644.00	1,742,334.40
10/(06/20)19 05 45 41	30/06/2019	INTEREST CREDIT 013440 30005 (6)(0)	100633020190630768400520058	6 1/14 16	1 01,044,00	1,736,170.00
00/(16/21)19 05 45 41	30/06/2019	TAX RECOVERED 013440300051060	100633020190630768400520060	6.164.40	104.614.00	
i-)/(-€/2019 05:45 41		INTEREST CREDIT 013440300051660	100633()20190630768400520060		61,644.00	1,797,814.00
1-)/(16/2019 05 45 41	30/06/2019	INTEREST CREDIT 013440:300051670	100633(120190630768400520062		61,644,00	1,859,458.00
0/06/2019 05:45 41	30/06/2019	TAX RECOVERED 013440300051h70	100633(120190630768400520062	6_164,40		1,853,293.60
0/06/2019 05:45 41	30/06/2019	TAX RECOVERED 013440300051080	100633(120190630768400520064	6 1134.40		1,847,129.20
0/06/2019 05 45 41	30/06/2019	INTEREST CREDIT 013440:00051660	100633(120190630763400520064		61,644.00	1,908,773.20
PD# 6/2019 95 45 42	30/06/2019	Prin and Intlauto_redeem 013440300051620	100633020190630795700520106		9,999,999.00	.11,908,772.20
W 6/2019 05 45 47	30/06/2019	Prin and Intlauto_redeem 013440300051600	100633((20190630795700520110		9,999,999.00	21,908,771.20
H/H-6/2019 05:45 42	30/06/2019	Prin and Intlauto_redeem 013440300051640	100633((20190630795700520114		9,999;999,00	31.908,770.20
1/06/2019 05:45 42	30/06/2019	Prin and Int auto_redeem 01 3440300051650	100633(120190630795700); 20118		9,999,999.00	41,908,769.20
0/06/2019 05:45 42	30/06/2019	Prin and Int auto_redeem 01 3440300051660	100633020190630795700520122		9,999,999.00	51,908,768.20
0/06/2019 05:45 42	30/06/2019	Prin and Int auto_redeem 01 3440300051670	100633(1201906307957001)20126		9,999,999.00	61,908,767.20
0/06/2019 05:45 42	30/06/2019	Prin and Int auto_redeem 01.3440300051680	100633020190630795700520130		9,999,999.00	7,908,766.20
0/06/2019 22 29 25	30/06/2019	013440300052383 AUTO SWEEFOUT TO TO	CHBATCH00220554661	9 999 39 00	1	61,908,767.20
HC6/2019 22:29 25		* 013440300052393 AUTO SWEEF OUT TO TO	CHBAT(CH00220554863	9,999, 199.00	i	51,908,768.20
0/( 6/2019 22:29:25		* 01344()300052406 AUTO SWEEF OUT TO TD	CHBATCH00220554865	0,999, 899.00		41,908,769.20
W06/2019 22:29:25		* 013440300052416 AUTO SWEEFOUT TO TO	CHBATCH00220554867	9,999, 199.00	5	31,908,770,20
0/06/2019 22:29 25		* 013440300052426 AUTO SV Edd 040 TO TO	CHBATCH00220554869	9,993,399.00		21,908,771.20
		013440300052426 AUTO EWEEL OUT TO TO	CHBATCH00220554871	g 999, N.9.00	1	11,908,772.20
a/(6/2019/22:29/25			CHBATCH00220554873	9,999,199.00	1	1,908,773.20
		1013440300052446 AUTO SWEEPOUT TO TO	CHBATCH00220554875	383, 157.20	<del>/</del>	1,520,416.00
0/06/2019 22:29:25		* 013440300052456 AUTO SWEEFOUT TO TO	000000003149	2,170.00		1,518,346.00
		Chq Paid-INWARD HIGH -NARIMAN HT -		4, 74.00		1,514,172.00
		Chq Paid-INWARD HIGH -NARIMAN I'T	000000003354	5,100.00		1,508,272.00
1/07 2019 10:23:47		Chq Paid-INWARD HIGH -NARIMAN I'T	000000003343			1,485,707.00
1/07/2019 10:23:47	01/07/2019	Chq Paki-INWARD HIGH -NARIMAN F F-	000000003346	13.45.00		
707.2019 10:23:47	01/07/2019	Chg Paid-INWARD HIGH -NARIMAU I'T	000000003360	345, \$0.00		1,142,727.00
107 0040 40 07 41	01/07/2019	Chq Paki-INWARD HIGH -NARIMAN FT	000000003280	500 00.00		642,727,00
/07 2019 10:23:47	The second second			1.50 (£7.00)		16,720,00

🗴 Close





	Customer ID	2719747
	Currency	INR
	Joint Holder	
10,00	То	10/06/2019
ending by Transaction Date	Debit / Credit	Both Debit and Credit
000.00	Closing Balance	-98,972,778,00 (Bal, Avail, for Txn + Uncl. Funds)

				,012,110,00 (BB)	TAN TAN	Offici. Furius)
	e Date	Description	Reference No.	Debit Amount	Credit Amount	Running Balance
	07/06/2019	THE WAR AND THE STATE OF THE ST	00000003193	104,882,00		-54,882.00
28,000,000	07/06/2019	CTS CLG MUM SATISH TRAVELS	000000003110	342,200,00		-397,082.00
13:21:49	07/06/2019	RTGS Dr-BKID0000042-MAHARASHTRA STATE WELFARE BOARD-BANDRA(E)-YESBR52019060763776592	000000003199	1,874,668.00		-2,271,750.00
J6/2019 13:24:31	07/06/2019	RTGS Dr-BKID0000042-MAHARASHTRA STATE WELFARE BOARD-BANDRA(E)-YESBR52019060763776993	100583120190607006000000000	1.413,200.00		-3,684,950.00
07/06/2019 13:42:29	07/06/2019	NEFT OF N158190245057071-STATE CAMPA DIVISONAL FOREST OFFICER MANGROVE-UBIN0544434-BANDRA(F)	000000003198	65,021,00	)	-3,749,971.00
07/06/2010 14:53:52	07/08/2019	RTGS Cr-HDFC0000501 MERDC LTD A/C MUMBAI LA- MSRDC LTD-HDFCR52019060781563391	3282220190607003300105798		90,000,000.00	86,250,029.00
07/06/2019 15:25:01	07/06/2019	RTGS Cr-SBIN0010331-MAHARASHTRA STATE ROAD- MSRDC LTD-SBINR52019060700120959	3282220190607003300119104	F	13,000,000.00	99,250,029.00
07/06/2019 19:05:51	10/06/2019	CHQ DEPOSIT MUMBAI-IDFC	000000165986	-	4.000:000.00	102 250 200 20
08/06/2019 00:45:26	07/06/2019	* 013440300052077 AUTO SWEEPOUT TO TD	CHBATCH00215919197	9,999,999,00	4,000,000,00	103,250,029.00
08/06/2019 00:45:26	07/06/2019	* 013440300052087 AUTO SWEEPOUT TO TD	CH8ATCH00215919199	9,999,999.00		93,250,030.00
08/06/2019 00:45:26	07/06/2019	* 013440300052097 AUTO SWEEPOUT TO TD	CHBATCH00215919201	9,999,999,00		
08/06/2019 00:45:26	07/06/2019	* 013440300052100 AUTO SWEEPOUT TO TD	CHBATCH00215919203	9,999,999.00		73,250,032.00 63,250,033.00
08/06/2019 00:45:26	07/06/2019	* 013440300052110 AUTO SWEEPOUT TO TD	CHBATCH00215919205	9,999,999.00	9	53,250,033,00
08/06/2019 00:45:26	07/06/2019	* 013440300052120 AUTO SWEEPOUT TO TD	CHBATCH00215919209	9,999,999.00	1	43,250,034.00
08/06/2019 00:45:26		* 013440300052130 AUTO SWEEPOUT TO TD	CHBATCH00215919211	9,999,999.00	<b>}</b>	33,250,035.00
08/06/2019 00:45:26	07/06/2019	* 013440300052140 AUTO SWEEPOUT TO TD	CHBATCH00215919213	9,999,999.00	1	23,250,037.00
08/06/2019 00:45:26	07/06/2019	* 013440300052150 AUTO SWEEPOUT TO TD	CHBATCH00215919215	9,999,999.00	1	13,250,037.00
08/06/2019 00:45:26	07/06/2019	* 013440300052160 AUTO SWEEPOUT TO TD	CHBATCH00215919217	9,280,038.00		4,050,000.00
10/06/2019 10:23:43	10/06/2019	Chq Paid-INWARD HIGH -NARIMAN PT	000000003142	2350.00	,	4,047,650.00
10/06/2019 10:23:44	10/06/2019	Chq Paid-INWARD HIGH -NARIMAN PT	00000003200	778,00		4;040,872.00
10/06/2019 10:23:44	10/06/2019	Chq Paid-INWARD HIGH -NARIMAN PT	00000003144	440.00		4,033,432.00
10/06/2019 10:23:44	10/06/2019	Chq Paid-INWARD HIGH -NARIMAN PT	00000003214	14,480,00		4,022,952.00
10/06/2019 10:23:44	10/06/2019	Chq Paid-INWARD HIGH -NARIMAN PT-	000000003176	1 .110.00		4,011,842.00
10/06/2019 10:23:44	10/06/2019	Chq Paid-INWARD HIGH -NARIMAN PT	00000003175	1,610.00		3.999,232.00
10/06/2019 10:23:44	10/06/2019	Chq Paid-INWARD HIGH -NARIMAN PT	000000003118	36,000.00		3,639,232.00
10/06/2019 10:23:44	10/06/2019	Chq Paid-INWARD HIGH -NARIMAN PT,-	000000003151	/601.482.00		3,038,750.00
10/06/2019 10:23:44		Chq Paid-INWARD HIGH -NARIMAN PT	00000003195	5,708,394,00		-2,669,644.00
10/06/2019 10:23:45	10/06/2019	Chiq Paid-INWARD HIGH -NARIMAN PT	·	12,920 638:00		-15,590,282,00
10/06/2019 10:23:45		Chq Paid-INWARD HIGH -NARIMAN PT	000000003204	83,382,496.00		-98:972.778:00
* Last 29 transaction			<b>4</b> -1	55,502,755,00		-30,312,110:00

✗ Close

- Print

184 3